
 

c:\users\kraines\documents\bps district website\files\transparencyreporting\collectivebargainingagreements\mechanic-contract-extension_6-30-2021.docx 

Letter of Agreement 

Between 

Bedford Public Schools (District) 

And 

Mechanics 
(International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen,  

and Helpers of America, Local Union No. 214) 

(The Parties) 

 

The Parties hereby agree to extend the July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 Master Agreement 

through JUNE 30, 2021.  
 

________________________  
 

This Agreement is done on a one-time non-precedent setting basis.  Neither party intends to create a viable past 

practice or use this Agreement in any manner beyond what is contained herein.   

 

 

 

 

___________________________________  __________________________________ 

Howard D. Schwager   Date  President of Local 214  Date 

Chief Negotiator 

Executive Director of HR/LR      

 

 

__________________________________   __________________________________ 

Cari Dupree    Date  Teamsters Local 214   Date 

Transportation Director        

 

 

__________________________________   

Lisa Beins-McCaig 

Board of Education President  Date 

 

 

 

 

 

The Bedford Board of Education approved this contract extension on June 25, 2020. 
 

[ Original signed Collective Bargaining Agreement on file in the HR/LR Office ] 
 


